

ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN NOTIFICATION

Islamabad, the 15th February, 2024

No.F.2(4)/2024-Coord-M/F.- Pursuant to the Order of the Election Commission and in partial modification to this Commission's Notification of even No. dated 13th February, 2024 the date of repoll in the following polling stations in respect of Constituency No. NA-43 Tank-cum-D.I. Khan was fixed as 17th February, 2024 and now the poll shall be held on 19th February, 2024 instead of 17th February, 2024.

PS.No.	Name of Polling Station
138	GMS Kot Azam (Male)
323	GGMS Kot Attal Sharif (Combined)
326	GGMS Kot Attal Sharif (Combined)
339	GHS Rorri (Male)
340	GHS Rorri (Female)
344	GPS Looni (Old Middle) (Male)

2. The Returning Officers NA-43 Tank-cum-D.I. Khan shall personally supervise the conduct of poll with adequate resources and security personnel for smooth conduct of re-poll. Polling hours of re-poll shall between 8:00 A.M to 5:00 P.M without any interval.

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

(**Muhammad Nasir Khan** Deputy Director (Coord.)

The Manager,
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,
Islamabad

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

I. Copy to:

- 1) Chief Secretary, Government of KPK, Peshawar.
- 2) Inspector General of Police, Government of KPK, Peshawar,

II. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1) Provincial Election Commissioner KPK, Peshawar.
- 2) Regional Election Commissioner Concerned.
- 3) District Returning Officer/Deputy Commissioner Concerned.
- 4) District Election Commissioner Concerned.
- 5) Returning Officer Concerned.
- 6) Assistant Returning Officers concerned.

III. Copy also forwarded to the:

- 1) Director General (Law)
- 2) Director General (Elections)
- 3) Additional Director General (Elec-II)
- 4) Additional Director General (MCO/Monitoring)
- 5) Director to Hon'ble CEC
- 6) Staff Officer to Secretary
- 7) Deputy Director (Web)
- 8) PS to Hon'ble Members I, II, III & IV
- 9) JPA to Special Secretary

(Muhammad Asad Ali) Assistant Director (Coord)

(Through PEC)